February 2017 ¥ 114.34 ¥ 111.74 �  �
March 2017 115.02 110.48 �  �
April 2017 111.52 108.40 �  �
May 2017 114.19 110.68 �  �
June 2017 112.42 109.16 �  �
July 2017 114.20 110.38 �  �
August 2017 (through August 25) 110.80 108.89 �  �

Note:

(1) Calculated by averaging the exchange rates on the last business day of each month (or August 25, 2017, in the
case of August 2017) during the respective periods.

The exchange rates are reference rates and are not necessarily the rates used to calculate ratios or the rates used to
convert yen to U.S. dollars in the financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement, the
accompanying prospectus or the documents incorporated by reference herein or therein.

S-14

Edgar Filing: MIZUHO FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization and indebtedness as of March 31, 2017 presented in
accordance with U.S. GAAP, as adjusted to give effect to the offering of the Notes. You should read this table in
conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement.

As of March 31, 2017
Actual As adjusted
(in millions of yen)

Indebtedness:
Short-term borrowings ¥ 26,744,062 ¥ 26,744,062
Long-term debt 14,529,414

Total indebtedness 41,273,476

Equity:
MHFG shareholders� equity:
Common stock�no par value, 48,000,000,000 shares authorized, 25,386,307,945
shares issued 5,826,149 5,826,149
Retained earnings 918,894 918,894
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 1,521,163 1,521,163
Less: Treasury stock, at cost�Common stock 19,992,754 shares (4,849) (4,849)
Total MHFG shareholders� equity 8,261,357 8,261,357

Noncontrolling interests 510,700 510,700

Total equity 8,772,057 8,772,057

Total capitalization and indebtedness ¥ 50,045,533 ¥

Notes:

(1) Mizuho Bank redeemed an aggregate of US$1,000 million of U.S. Dollar denominated senior notes, ¥100 billion
of yen denominated senior notes and ¥50 billion of yen denominated unsecured dated subordinated notes in April
2017 and an aggregate of ¥115 billion of yen denominated senior notes in July 2017.

(2) We issued an aggregate of ¥114 billion of yen denominated unsecured dated subordinated notes in June 2017 and
an aggregate of ¥460 billion of yen denominated unsecured perpetual subordinated notes in July 2017.

(3) The following foreign currency exchange rates are used in the table and notes above: ¥111.41 = U.S.$1.00.

[…]

hypothetical offerings of different sizes and levels of discount from NAV per share, although it is not possible to predict the level of market
price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the presentation below.

   The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 common shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000 in total
liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating
Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a
5% discount from NAV), (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the

34

Edgar Filing: MIZUHO FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV) and (3) an offering of 200,000
shares (20% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from NAV).

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering
at 20% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public � $ 10.00 � $ 9.47 � $ 8.42 �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer � $ 9.50 � $ 9.00 � $ 8.00 �
Increase in Shares and Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,200,000 20.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.20)% $ 9.91 (0.90)% $ 9.67 (3.30)%
Dilution to Stockholder A
Share Dilution
Shares Held by Stockholder A 10,000 10,000 � 10,000 � 10,000 �
Percentage Outstanding Held by Stockholder A 1.0% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)%
NAV Dilution
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ 100,000 $ 99,800 (0.20)% $ 99,100 (0.90)% $ 96,700 (3.30)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A
(Assumed to Be $10.00 per Share) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 � $ 100,000 � $ 100,000 �
Total Dilution to Stockholder A
(Total NAV Less Total Investment) � $ (200) � $ (900) � $ (3,300) �
NAV Dilution per Share
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A � $ 9.98 � $ 9.91 � $ 9.67 �
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.00 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 � $ 10.00 � $ 10.00 �
NAV Dilution per Share Experienced by Stockholder A (NAV
per Share Less Investment per Share) � $ (0.02) � $ (0.09) � $ (0.33) �
Percentage NAV Dilution Experienced by Stockholder A
(Dilution per Share Divided by Investment per Share) � � (0.20)% � (0.90)% � (3.30)%
Required Vote

   Pursuant to the 1940 Act, approval of this proposal requires the affirmative vote of: (1) a majority of the outstanding shares of common
stock entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting; and (2) a majority of the outstanding shares of common stock entitled to vote at the Annual
Meeting that are not held by affiliated persons of Main Street, which includes directors, officers, employees, and 5% stockholders.

   For purposes of this proposal, the 1940 Act defines "a majority of the outstanding shares" as: (A) 67% or more of the voting securities
present at the Annual Meeting if the holders of more than 50% of the outstanding voting securities of Main Street are present or represented by